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Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 
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DEPARTMENT Date: February 21, 2014 

Post/Mention: 

On January 15, 2014, Police Commissioner William B. Evans executed a Settlement Agreement 
with Police Officer Adam Fornash, ID#75105, assigned to BPS/District A-7, Org. #41070 in connection 
with lAD Case No. 2011-0266. On or about May 26, 2011, Officer Fomash caused the stop of an 
individual without having sufficient basis to do so. During the stop, Officer Fornash placed his hand on 
the individual's throat and directed pressure upward to prevent the individual from swallowing what 
Officer Fomash believed to be drugs, in violation ofRule 102 §4 (Judgment) and Rule 304 §2 (Use of 
Force) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police Department. 

In resolution of these matters, P.O. Fomash has accepted a written reprimand. 

William B. Evans 
Police Commissioner 




